

Ramsey County Library Advisory Board April 17, 2024 Ramsey County Library – White Bear Lake 2150 2nd Street, White Bear Lake, MN 55110

I.Call to Order

II.Action Items

- a. Approval of the April Agenda
- b. Approval of March Meeting Minutes
- c. Donation Acceptance

III.Discussion Items

- a. Tour of library White Bear Lake
- b. Ramsey County Data Security Presentation
 - Chuck Wettergren, Digital Services Manager, Ramsey County Libraries
 - Stacy Kaiser, Chief Information Security Officer, Ramsey County
- c. Deputy County Manager Update
- c. Deputy Library Director Update
- d. Unattended Child Policy
- f. Future Meeting Topics

Library Advisory Board

Molly Jansen Marissa Kirby-Stofferahn, Chair Kami Miller, Vice Chair Andrea West Dawne Brown White